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REPORT OF THE CCS CROSS COUNTRY COMMITTEE

BVAL-STAL

LEAGUE REPRESENTATIVE LEAGUE REPRESENWATIVE
BVAL-MHAL PAL-Ocean
W ang

BVAL-WVAL
MBL-Gabilan

majo
MBL-Pacific SCVAL_
MTAL

ay WCAL

# Members on Committee: 14 Report respectfully submitted by:
# Members Present at Meeting: n/a Steve Filios, Assistant CCS Commissioner

GUESTS & STAFF PRESENT: n/a

. TOURNAMENT GUIDE CHANGES--UPDATES FOR NEXT YEAR

This section contains non-major format changes. The CCS Board of Managers will review and, by its acceptance of
this report, approve these housekeeping changes. If, at 15*-reading, the Board deems any of these as “Major”
changes, it may pull them out and send them back to Leagues for further discussion and review. The item will then
be returned to the CCS Board at its next meeting for a 2" reading and final action.

Section 1. SCHEDULED MEETINGS
Organization: AUGUST 12, 2020 7:00 PM (if needed)

(date subject to change to insure meeting is prior to all league organizational meetings)
Evaluation: TUESDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2020 7:00 PM,

Section 2. MEETS DATES / SITES
A. The 2020 CCS Boys and Girls Cross Country Championships are scheduled as follows:
SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2020 @ TBD

Division Time Time

Division V Boys 10:00 am Girls 10:35 am

Division | Boys 11:10 am Girls 11:45 am

Division Il Boys 12:20 pm Girls 12:55 pm

Division 11l Boys 1:30 pm Girls 2:05 pm

Division IV Boys 2:40 pm Girls 3:15 pm
II. RECOMMENDATIONS

This section includes general recommendations to the CCS Board of Managers or staff that are not Tournament
format related. Recommendations are just that, implemented or not at the discretion of the staff or the CCS Board.
Acceptance of this Sport Committee Report does no more than acknowledge these recommendations. These are
not action items. If a recommendation is to be approved, and/or the Board wants to direct staff to institute a
particular recommendation, the CCS Board must pull out and vote upon that specific recommendation.

A. Review of Section Meet
1. Thank you to:

e Meet Management Team including, but not limited to: Bill Daskarolis, Kelly Weston, Hal
Daner, and Jim Marheineke, Results & Timing Coordinators Sean Laughlin & J.R.
Herbele; Entry Coordinator Mark McConnell, Clerks Mike Peterson and Ken Wilner, and
Starters Mark Greenough and Brad Aagaard.

e USATF Officials including: Mike Bower, Shirley Connors, Jim Hume, Sonny Maynard,
Elsbeth Padia, Al Hernandez and Jim Manha.
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e College of San Mateo and Bob Rush, Crystal Springs Cross Country Course

The Medical Team: Peter Tapia, Samantha Calvet, Carolyn Walker and Tim Vialogo
Meet Announcer: Peter Jensen (and family)

Awards Coordinators and Announcer: Terry Ward, Tom Tuite and Jim Scattini
Aragon Coach Dino Delyani and the Aragon Parent Community

2. Several logistical suggestions were noted by the CCS Meet Management team.:

Review of State Meet
1. Several logistical suggestions were provided to forward to CIF State Meet Management through
the State CIF Cross Country Committee.

MISCELLANEOUS

This section contains congratulations to Section winners and Honor Coaches or other items the Committee wishes
to have recorded in its annual report. Acceptance by the Board of this Sport Committee Report simply
acknowledges the items in this section. These are not action items.

A. Congratulations to the 2019 CCS Cross Country Champions:

Team Boys Girls

Division 1 Bellarmine Palo Alto

Division 2 Willow Glen St. Francis

Division 3 St. Ignatius St. Ignatius

Division 4 King City Menlo School

Division 5 Crystal Spring Uplands Castilleja

Individual Boys Girls

Division 1 Colin Peattie, Bellarmine Lauren Soobrian, Los Altos
Division 2 Juan Pablo Garcia, St. Francis Gianna Mendoza, Presentation
Division 3 Harrison Dance, Saratoga Noelle Diep, El Camino
Division 4 Raymond Brookman, Santa Cruz Anna Weirich, Harker

Division 5 Michael Julian, York Kaiya Brooks, Crystal Spring Uplands

B. Congratulations to the 2019 CIF State Cross Country Top 10 placers:

Teams:

D1 boys: Bellarmine (3')

D1 girls: Palo Alto (8t)

D2 girls: St. Francis (29)

D4 boys: Scotts Valley (2"9), King City (5t1)

D4 Girls: Menlo (2n9)

D5 Boys: Crystal Springs Uplands (7t)

D5 Girls: Castilleja (51); Crystal Springs Uplands (10th)

Individuals:

D1 girls: Lauren Soobrian (4t)

D2 girls: Gianna Mendoza, Presentation (3')

D3 girls: Evie Cohen, St. Ignatius (9t)

D4 boys: Mitchell Ross, Scotts Valley (29)

D5 boys: Michael Julian, York (9t)

D5 girls: Kaiya Brooks, Crystal Springs Uplands (4%); Tevah Gevelber, Castilleja (6t)

C. Division Placement: Division placement chart for 2020 will be posted on the CCS website.
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V. PROPOSED MAJOR FORMAT CHANGES

This section contains any proposal that the staff has determined to be a major change in the core format of the CCS
Play-offs in this sport. As such, any item listed below will be reviewed as a 1%-reading at the CCS Board of
Managers meeting following the Sport Committee meeting. The Board will return the item(s) to the Leagues for
review and discussion; the item(s) will be agendized at the next Board meeting for final discussion and action.

NO MAJOR FORMAT CHANGES WERE PROPOSED

REVIEW / ACTION TAKEN BY OTHER CCS ENTITIES

ADAC: RECOMMEND ACCEPTANCE OF REPORT _X __

(non-major changes will be approved by this action by the BOM)

LEAGUE COMM: RECOMMEND ACCEPTANCE OF REPORT _ X__
(non-major changes will be approved by this action by the BOM)

EXEC. COMM: RECOMMEND ACCEPTANCE OF REPORT _ X___

(non-major changes will be approved by this action by the BOM)

CCS STAFF: RECOMMEND ACCEPTANCE OF REPORT _ X _
(non-major changes will be approved by this action by the BOM)

COMMENTS:
|. TOURNAMENT GUIDE CHANGES—UPDATES FOR NEXT YEAR

Report accepted by the CCS Board of Managers on January 22, 2020. (this makes all tournament
guide changes in this report final)
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Division Placement - Girls Cross Country for 2020 (based on 2019-20 CBEDS)

Enrollment

3134
3090
2989
2981
2979
2744
2490
2439
2424
2351
2306
2259
2258
2255
2213
2193
2186
2182
2169
2160
2066
2053
2040
2035
1993

1975
1926
1922
1896
1863
1850
1802
1782
1776
1766
1762
1745
1744
1734
1732
1715
1683
1659
1627
1600
1598
1541
1536
1510
1487

" Single-gender schools — enrollment doubled

School

Divison |
Milpitas

San Benito (Hollister)
Alisal
Independence
Evergreen Valley
Salinas

Silver Creek
Menlo-Atherton
Homestead
Watsonville
Everett Alvarez
Cupertino
Carlmont

Los Altos

North Salinas
Palo Alto
Santa Teresa
Monta Vista
Fremont

Los Gatos
Piedmont Hills
Mountain View
Sequoia

Santa Clara
Gunn

25 schools

Division Il

Wilcox
Woodside
Lynbrook
Andrew Hill
Leland
Branham
Leigh

San Mateo
St. Francis
Yerba Buena
Archbishop Mitty
Oak Grove
Aragon

Gilroy

Lincoln
Willow Glen
Westmont
Hillsdale
Valley Christian
Pioneer
Christopher
Prospect
Overfelt
Presentation *
Soledad

25 schools

December 3, 2019

Enroliment

1482
1471
1470
1452
1440
1425
1353
1333
1330
1326
1300
1297
1283
1272
1265
1247
1237
1235
1230
1190
1149
1107
1104
1082
1053

1045
1013
980
955
950
883
882
864
840
827
812
793
793
786
688
639
638
618
602
601
596
580
570
550
531

School

Division lll
Sobrato
Aptos
St. Ignatius
Pajaro Valley
Burlingame
Westmoor
Saratoga
Monterey
Sacred Heart Cath.
Notre Dame-SJ *
Jefferson

Del Mar
Greenfield
South San Francisco
Mt. Pleasant

El Camino

Mills
Capuchino

No. Monterey Co.
Live Oak

King City
Gunderson
Santa Cruz
Soquel
Seaside

25 schools

Division IV

Half Moon Bay

San Jose High
James Lick

Harbor

Notre Dame-Belmont *
Carmel

Rancho San Juan
Santa Catalina *
Gonzales

San Lorenzo Valley
Terra Nova

Harker

Scotts Valley
Mercy-Burlingame *
Latino College Prep
Sacred Heart Prep
Monte Vista Christian
Pacific Grove

The King’s Academy
Oceana

Marina

Menlo

Design Tech

KIPP San Jose Collegiate
Downtown College Prep

25 schools

Enroliment

498
486
472
469
462
454
442
440
426
423
358
348
346
340
324
316
305
280
267
262
232
213
186
171
168
136
133
109
108
82
61
51
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Cc
Division V

0-500 enroliment
Stevenson School
Castilleja*
Alpha Cindy Avitia
Shasta - Summit Public Schools
Cristo Rey San Jose
University Prep Academy
Summit Prep
Mercy-SF *
Notre Dame-Salinas *
Nueva School
Pacific Collegiate
Crystal Springs Uplands
Luis Valdez Leader. Acad
Tahoma-Summit Public School
Anzar
Raiinier - Summit Public Sch
Downtown CP - Alum Rock
Priory School
Eastside College Prep
CEIBA
St. Francis SCP
Pinewood
Kehillah Jewish
The York School
Georgiana Bruce Kirby
Oakwood
Mid Peninsula
Trinity Christian
Pacific Bay Christian
San Francisco Christ.
More, Thomas

Mt. Madonna
32 schools
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Division Placement - Boys Cross Country for 2020 (based on 2019-20 CBEDS)

Enrollment

3288
3134
3090
2989
2081
2979
2744
2490
2439
2424
2351
2306
2259
2258
2255
2213
2193
2186
2182
2169
2160
2066
2053
2040
2035

1993
1975
1926
1922
1896
1863
1850
1802
1782
1776
1766
1762
1745
1744
1734
1732
1715
1683
1659
1627
1608
1600
1598
1541
1536

* Single-gender schools — enrollment doubled

School

Divison |
Bellarmine*
Milpitas

San Benito (Hollister)
Alisal
Independence
Evergreen Valley
Salinas

Silver Creek
Menlo-Atherton
Homestead
Watsonville
Everett Alvarez
Cupertino
Carlmont

Los Altos

North Salinas
Palo Alto
Santa Teresa
Monta Vista
Fremont

Los Gatos
Piedmont Hills
Mountain View
Sequoia

Santa Clara

25 schools

Division |l

Gunn

Wilcox
Woodside
Lynbrook
Andrew Hill
Leland
Branham

Leigh

San Mateo

St. Francis
Yerba Buena
Archbishop Mitty
Oak Grove
Aragon

Gilroy

Lincoln

Willow Glen
Westmont
Hillsdale

Valley Christian
Junipero Serra*
Pioneer
Christopher
Prospect
Overfelt

25 schools

December 3, 2019

Enroliment

1487
1482
1471
1470
1452
1440
1425
1376
1353
1333
1330
1300
1297
1283
1272
1265
1247
1237
1235
1230
1190
1149
1107
1104
1082

1053
1045
1013
980
955
883
882
840
827
812
793
793
732
688
639
638
618
602
601
596
580
570
550
531

School

Division lll
Soledad

Sobrato

Aptos

St. Ignatius

Pajaro Valley
Burlingame
Westmoor
Archbishop Riordan*
Saratoga
Monterey

Sacred Heart Cath.
Jefferson

Del Mar

Greenfield

South San Francisco
Mt. Pleasant

El Camino

Mills

Capuchino

No. Monterey Co.
Live Oak

King City
Gunderson

Santa Cruz

Soquel
25 schools

Division IV
Seaside

Half Moon Bay

San Jose High
James Lick

Harbor

Carmel

Rancho San Juan
Gonzales

San Lorenzo Valley
Terra Nova

Harker

Scotts Valley
Palma *

Latino College Prep
Sacred Heart Prep
Monte Vista Christian
Pacific Grove

The King’s Academy
Oceana

Marina

Menlo

Design Tech

KIPP San Jose Collegiate
Downtown College Prep

24 schools

Enroliment

498
486
472
469
462
454
442
423
358
348
346
340
324
316
305
280
267
262
232
213
186
171
168

136
133

109
108
82
61
51
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School

Division V
0-500 enrollment
Stevenson School
Castilleja*
Alpha Cindy Avitia
Shasta - Summit Public Sch.
Cristo Rey San Jose
University Prep Academy
Summit Prep
Nueva School
Pacific Collegiate
Crystal Springs Uplands
Luis Valdez Leader. Acad
Tahoma-Summit Public School
Anzar
Raiinier - Summit Public Sch
Downtown CP - Alum Rock
Priory School
Eastside College Prep
CEIBA
St. Francis SCP
Pinewood
Kehillah Jewish
The York School
Georgiana Bruce Kirby
Oakwood
Mid Peninsula
Trinity Christian
Pacific Bay Christian
San Francisco Christ.
More, Thomas
Mt. Madonna

30 schools
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