

. TOURNAMENT GUIDE CHANGES--UPDATES FOR NEXT YEAR

This section contains non-major format changes. The CCS Board of Managers will review and, by its acceptance of this report, approve these housekeeping changes. If, at 1st-reading, the Board deems any of these as "Major" changes, it may pull them out and send them back to Leagues for further discussion and review. The item will then be returned to the CCS Board at its next meeting for a 2nd reading and final action.

Section 1. SCHEDULED MEETINGS

Organization: AUGUST 12, 2020 7:00 PM (if needed)

(date subject to change to insure meeting is prior to all league organizational meetings) Evaluation: **TUESDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2020** 7:00 PM,

Section 2. MEETS DATES / SITES

A. The 2020 CCS Boys and Girls Cross Country Championships are scheduled as follows: <u>SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2020</u> @ TBD

Division		<u>Time</u>		<u>Time</u>
Division V	Boys	10:00 am	Girls	10:35 am
Division I	Boys	11:10 am	Girls	11:45 am
Division II	Boys	12:20 pm	Girls	12:55 pm
Division III	Boys	1:30 pm	Girls	2:05 pm
Division IV	Boys	2:40 pm	Girls	3:15 pm

II. RECOMMENDATIONS

This section includes general recommendations to the CCS Board of Managers or staff that are not Tournament format related. Recommendations are just that, implemented or not at the discretion of the staff or the CCS Board. Acceptance of this Sport Committee Report does no more than acknowledge these recommendations. These are not action items. If a recommendation is to be approved, and/or the Board wants to direct staff to institute a particular recommendation, the CCS Board must pull out and vote upon that specific recommendation.

A. Review of Section Meet

- 1. Thank you to:
 - Meet Management Team including, but not limited to: Bill Daskarolis, Kelly Weston, Hal Daner, and Jim Marheineke, Results & Timing Coordinators Sean Laughlin & J.R. Herbele; Entry Coordinator Mark McConnell, Clerks Mike Peterson and Ken Wilner, and Starters Mark Greenough and Brad Aagaard.
 - USATF Officials including: Mike Bower, Shirley Connors, Jim Hume, Sonny Maynard, Elsbeth Padia, Al Hernandez and Jim Manha.

CCS Cross Country Committee Report

December 3, 2019

Page 2

- College of San Mateo and Bob Rush, Crystal Springs Cross Country Course
- The Medical Team: Peter Tapia, Samantha Calvet, Carolyn Walker and Tim Vialogo
- Meet Announcer: Peter Jensen (and family)
- Awards Coordinators and Announcer: Terry Ward, Tom Tuite and Jim Scattini
- Aragon Coach Dino Delyani and the Aragon Parent Community
- 2. Several logistical suggestions were noted by the CCS Meet Management team.:

Review of State Meet

1. Several logistical suggestions were provided to forward to CIF State Meet Management through the State CIF Cross Country Committee.

III. MISCELLANEOUS

This section contains congratulations to Section winners and Honor Coaches or other items the Committee wishes to have recorded in its annual report. Acceptance by the Board of this Sport Committee Report simply acknowledges the items in this section. These are not action items.

A. Congratulations to the 2019 CCS Cross Country Champions:

Team	<i>Boys</i>	<i>Girls</i>
Division 1	Bellarmine	Palo Alto
Division 2	Willow Glen	St. Francis
Division 3	St. Ignatius	St. Ignatius
Division 4	King City	Menlo School
Division 5	Crystal Spring Uplands	Castilleja
Individual	<i>Boys</i>	<i>Girls</i>
Division 1	Colin Peattie, Bellarmine	Lauren Soobrian, Los Altos
Division 2	Juan Pablo Garcia, St. Francis	Gianna Mendoza, Presentation
Division 3	Harrison Dance, Saratoga	Noelle Diep, El Camino
Division 4	Raymond Brookman, Santa Cruz	Anna Weirich, Harker
Division 5	Michael Julian, York	Kaiya Brooks, Crystal Spring Uplands

B. Congratulations to the 2019 CIF State Cross Country Top 10 placers:

Teams:

D1 boys: Bellarmine (3rd) D1 girls: Palo Alto (8th) D2 girls: St. Francis (2nd) D4 boys: Scotts Valley (2nd), King City (5th) D4 Girls: Menlo (2nd) D5 Boys: Crystal Springs Uplands (7th) D5 Girls: Castilleja (5th); Crystal Springs Uplands (10th)

Individuals:

D1 girls: Lauren Soobrian (4th)
D2 girls: Gianna Mendoza, Presentation (3rd)
D3 girls: Evie Cohen, St. Ignatius (9th)
D4 boys: Mitchell Ross, Scotts Valley (2nd)
D5 boys: Michael Julian, York (9th)
D5 girls: Kaiya Brooks, Crystal Springs Uplands (4th); Tevah Gevelber, Castilleja (6th)

C. Division Placement: Division placement chart for 2020 will be posted on the CCS website.

This section contains any proposal that the staff has determined to be a major change in the core format of the CCS Play-offs in this sport. As such, any item listed below will be reviewed as a 1st-reading at the CCS Board of Managers meeting following the Sport Committee meeting. The Board will return the item(s) to the Leagues for review and discussion; the item(s) will be agendized at the next Board meeting for final discussion and action.

NO MAJOR FORMAT CHANGES WERE PROPOSED

	REVIEW / ACTION TAKEN BY OTHER CCS ENTITIES		
ADAC:	RECOMMEND ACCEPTANCE OF REPORT _X (non-major changes will be approved by this action by the BOM)		
LEAGUE COMM:	RECOMMEND ACCEPTANCE OF REPORT _ X (non-major changes will be approved by this action by the BOM)		
EXEC. COMM:	RECOMMEND ACCEPTANCE OF REPORT _ X (non-major changes will be approved by this action by the BOM)		
CCS STAFF:	RECOMMEND ACCEPTANCE OF REPORT X _ (non-major changes will be approved by this action by the BOM)		
COMMENTS: I. TOURNAMENT GUIDE CHANGES—UPDATES FOR NEXT YEAR Report accepted by the CCS Board of Managers on January 22, 2020. (this makes all tournament guide changes in this report final)			

CCS Cross Country Committee Report December 3, 2019 Division Placement - Girls Cross Country for 2020 (based on 2019-20 CBEDS)

Page 4

Enrollment	School	Enrollment	School	Enrollment	с
	<u>Divison I</u>		<u>Division III</u>		<u>Division V</u>
3134	Milpitas	1482	Sobrato		0-500 enrollment
3090	San Benito (Hollister)	1471	Aptos	498	Stevenson School
2989	Alisal	1470	St. Ignatius	486	Castilleja*
2981	Independence	1452	Pajaro Valley	472	Alpha Cindy Avitia
2979	Evergreen Valley	1440	Burlingame	469	Shasta - Summit Public Schools
2744	Salinas	1425	Westmoor	462	Cristo Rey San Jose
2490	Silver Creek	1353	Saratoga	454	University Prep Academy
2439	Menlo-Atherton	1333	Monterey	442	Summit Prep
2424	Homestead	1330	Sacred Heart Cath.	440	Mercy-SF *
2351	Watsonville	1326	Notre Dame-SJ *	426	Notre Dame-Salinas *
2306	Everett Alvarez	1300	Jefferson	423	Nueva School
2259	Cupertino	1297	Del Mar	358	Pacific Collegiate
2258	Carlmont	1283	Greenfield	348	Crystal Springs Uplands
2255	Los Altos	1272	South San Francisco	346	Luis Valdez Leader. Acad
2213	North Salinas	1265	Mt. Pleasant	340	Tahoma-Summit Public School
2193	Palo Alto	1247	El Camino	324	Anzar
2186	Santa Teresa	1237	Mills	316	Raiinier - Summit Public Sch
2182	Monta Vista	1235	Capuchino	305	Downtown CP - Alum Rock
2169	Fremont	1230	No. Monterey Co.	280	Priory School
2160	Los Gatos	1190	Live Oak	267	Eastside College Prep
2066	Piedmont Hills	1149	King City	262	CEIBA
2053	Mountain View	1107	Gunderson	232	St. Francis SCP
2040	Sequoia	1104	Santa Cruz	213	Pinewood
2035	Santa Clara	1082	Soquel	186	Kehillah Jewish
1993	Gunn	1053	Seaside	171	The York School
	25 schools		25 schools	168	Georgiana Bruce Kirby
				136	Oakwood
	Division II		Division IV	133	Mid Peninsula
1975	Wilcox	1045	Half Moon Bay	109	Trinity Christian
1926	Woodside	1013	San Jose High	108	Pacific Bay Christian
1922	Lynbrook	980	James Lick	82	San Francisco Christ.
1896	Andrew Hill	955	Harbor	61	More, Thomas
1863	Leland	950	Notre Dame-Belmont *	51	Mt. Madonna
1850	Branham	883	Carmel		32 schools
1802	Leigh	882	Rancho San Juan		
1782	San Mateo	864	Santa Catalina *		
1776	St. Francis	840	Gonzales		
1766	Yerba Buena	827	San Lorenzo Valley		
1762	Archbishop Mitty	812	Terra Nova		
1745	Oak Grove	793	Harker		
1744	Aragon	793	Scotts Valley		
1734	Gilroy	786	Mercy-Burlingame *		
1734	Lincoln	688	Latino College Prep		
1715	Willow Glen	639	Sacred Heart Prep		
1683	Westmont	638	Monte Vista Christian		
1659	Hillsdale	618	Pacific Grove		
1659	Valley Christian	602	The King's Academy		
1627	-	602 601			
	Pioneer		Oceana		
1598	Christopher	596	Marina		
1541	Prospect	580	Menlo		
1536	Overfelt	570	Design Tech		
1510	Presentation *	550	KIPP San Jose Collegiate		
1487	Soledad	531	Downtown College Prep		
	25 schools		25 schools		

25 schools

^ Single-gender schools – enrollment doubled

25 schools

CCS Cross Country Committee ReportDecember 3, 2019Division Placement - Boys Cross Country for 2020 (based on 2019-20 CBEDS)

Page 5

Enrollment	School <u>Divison I</u>	Enrollment	School <u>Division III</u>	Enrollment	School <u>Division V</u>
3288	Bellarmine*	1487	Soledad		0-500 enrollment
3134	Milpitas	1482	Sobrato	498	Stevenson School
3090	San Benito (Hollister)	1471	Aptos	486	Castilleja*
2989	Alisal	1470	St. Ignatius	472	Alpha Cindy Avitia
2981	Independence	1452	Pajaro Valley	469	Shasta - Summit Public Sch.
2979	Evergreen Valley	1440	Burlingame	462	Cristo Rey San Jose
2744	Salinas	1425	Westmoor	454	University Prep Academy
2490	Silver Creek	1376	Archbishop Riordan*	442	Summit Prep
2439	Menlo-Atherton	1353	Saratoga	423	Nueva School
2424	Homestead	1333	Monterey	358	Pacific Collegiate
2351	Watsonville	1330	Sacred Heart Cath.	348	Crystal Springs Uplands
2306	Everett Alvarez	1300	Jefferson	346	Luis Valdez Leader. Acad
2259	Cupertino	1297	Del Mar	340	Tahoma-Summit Public School
2258	Carlmont	1283	Greenfield	324	Anzar
2255	Los Altos	1272	South San Francisco	316	Raiinier - Summit Public Sch
2213	North Salinas	1265	Mt. Pleasant	305	Downtown CP - Alum Rock
2193	Palo Alto	1247	El Camino	280	Priory School
2186	Santa Teresa	1237	Mills	267	Eastside College Prep
2182	Monta Vista	1235	Capuchino	262	CEIBA
2169	Fremont	1230	No. Monterey Co.	232	St. Francis SCP
2160	Los Gatos	1190	Live Oak	213	Pinewood
2066	Piedmont Hills	1149	King City	186	Kehillah Jewish
2053	Mountain View	1107	Gunderson	171	The York School
2040	Sequoia	1104	Santa Cruz	168	Georgiana Bruce Kirby
2035	Santa Clara	1082	Soquel	136	Oakwood
	25 schools		25 schools	133	Mid Peninsula
				109	Trinity Christian
	Division II		<u>Division IV</u>	108	Pacific Bay Christian
1993	Gunn	1053	Seaside	82	San Francisco Christ.
1975	Wilcox	1045	Half Moon Bay	61	More, Thomas
1926	Woodside	1013	San Jose High	51	Mt. Madonna
1922	Lynbrook	980	James Lick		30 schools
1896	Andrew Hill	955	Harbor		
1863	Leland	883	Carmel		
1850	Branham	882	Rancho San Juan		
1802	Leigh	840	Gonzales		
1782	San Mateo	827	San Lorenzo Valley		
1776	St. Francis	812	Terra Nova		
1766	Yerba Buena	793	Harker		
1762	Archbishop Mitty	793	Scotts Valley		
1745	Oak Grove	732	Palma *		
1744	Aragon	688	Latino College Prep		
1734	Gilroy	639	Sacred Heart Prep		
1734 1732	Gilroy Lincoln	639 638	Sacred Heart Prep Monte Vista Christian		
			•		
1732	Lincoln	638	Monte Vista Christian		
1732 1715	Lincoln Willow Glen	638 618	Monte Vista Christian Pacific Grove		
1732 1715 1683	Lincoln Willow Glen Westmont	638 618 602	Monte Vista Christian Pacific Grove The King's Academy		
1732 1715 1683 1659	Lincoln Willow Glen Westmont Hillsdale	638 618 602 601	Monte Vista Christian Pacific Grove The King's Academy Oceana		
1732 1715 1683 1659 1627	Lincoln Willow Glen Westmont Hillsdale Valley Christian	638 618 602 601 596	Monte Vista Christian Pacific Grove The King's Academy Oceana Marina		
1732 1715 1683 1659 1627 1608	Lincoln Willow Glen Westmont Hillsdale Valley Christian Junipero Serra*	638 618 602 601 596 580	Monte Vista Christian Pacific Grove The King's Academy Oceana Marina Menlo		
1732 1715 1683 1659 1627 1608 1600	Lincoln Willow Glen Westmont Hillsdale Valley Christian Junipero Serra* Pioneer	638 618 602 601 596 580 570	Monte Vista Christian Pacific Grove The King's Academy Oceana Marina Menlo Design Tech		
1732 1715 1683 1659 1627 1608 1600 1598	Lincoln Willow Glen Westmont Hillsdale Valley Christian Junipero Serra* Pioneer Christopher	638 618 602 601 596 580 570 550	Monte Vista Christian Pacific Grove The King's Academy Oceana Marina Menlo Design Tech KIPP San Jose Collegiate		

* Single-gender schools – enrollment doubled